2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS AND

ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVISIONAL VALUES FOR BUSINESS COMBINATION IN 2011

2(a) Application of new and revised HKFRSs

 - 5 -

2(b) Adjustments to provisional values for business combination in 2011

 Year ended  Year ended

 31.12.2012  31.12.2011

 HK$'000  HK$’000

Increase in taxation expenses and decrease in

profit for the year 23,502  29,236

Decrease in profit for the year attributable to:

Owners of the Company 14,101  17,541

Non-controlling interests 9,401  11,695

 23,502  29,236

 - 6 -

The effect of change in accounting policy described above on the financial positions of the Group as at 1 January 2011 and

31 December 2011 and the adjustments to provisional values for business combination for the year ended 31 December

2011 is as follows:

As at

1.1.2011

(originally

stated)  Adjustments

As at

01.01.2011

(restated)

As at

31.12.2011

(originally

stated)  Adjustments

Adjustments

to

provisional

values for

business

combination

in 2011

As at

31.12.2011

(restated)

  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Goodwill  －  －  －  51,001  －  (16,021)  34,980

Intangible assets  －  －  －  21,218  －  38,838  60,056

Deferred taxation  (187,772)  (70,449)  (258,221)  (274,433)  (103,739)  (9,710)  (387,882)

Total effect on net assets

(187,772)

(70,449)

(258,221)

(202,214)

(103,739)

13,107

(292,846)

Retained profits  2,012,478  (40,580)  1,971,898  2,386,400  (58,121)  －  2,328,279

Translation reserve  186,768  (1,691)  185,077  299,215  (4,124)  －  295,091

Non-controlling interests  572,232  (28,178)  544,054  693,941  (41,494)  13,107  665,554

Total effect on equity

2,771,478

(70,449)

2,701,029

3,379,556

(103,739)

13,107

3,288,924

Impact on basic earnings per share

 Impact on basic

earnings per share

 Year ended  Year ended

 31.12.2012  31.12.2011

 HK cents  HK cents

Figures before adjustments 8.46  13.12

Adjustments arising from changes in the Group's

accounting policy in relation to:

application of amendments to HKAS 12 in respect of

deferred taxes on investment properties (0.46)  (0.57)

Figures after adjustments 8.00  12.55

 - 7 -

‧

‧

 - 8 -

 - 9 -

 - 10 -

SEGMENT INFORMATION

For the year ended 31 December 2012

 Turnover
 External

sales
Inter-segment

sales
Total

turnover
Segment

results
 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
Hi-Tech Manufacturing Business

Plastic products 846,598 102,620 949,218 67,424

Liquid crystal display 358,866 435 359,301 13,420

Printed circuit boards 507,340 － 507,340 107,716

Intelligent chargers 764,975 － 764,975 49,007

Industrial property investment 13,743  16,619  30,362  14,350

 2,491,522  119,674  2,611,196  251,917

New Material Business

 Polyimide films manufacturing 84,751  －  84,751  (21,173)

Aerospace Service

Property investment in Shenzhen

  Aerospace Science &

  Technology Plaza － － － 219,222

Land development in Hainan

  Launching Site Complex Zone － － － (6,921)

Internet of Things 36,984  －  36,984  (4,706)

 36,984  －  36,984  207,595

Reportable segment total 2,613,257  119,674  2,732,931  438,339

Elimination － (119,674) (119,674) －

Other Business 1,844  －  1,844  12,810

 2,615,101  －  2,615,101  451,149

Unallocated corporate income   31,435

Unallocated corporate expenses   (66,519)

   416,065

Share of results of associates   402

Share of results of jointly controlled entities   1,532

Finance costs   (6,026)

Profit before taxation   411,973

 - 11 -

For the year ended 31 December 2011

 Turnover
 External

sales
Inter-segment

sales
Total

turnover
Segment

 results
 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
Hi-Tech Manufacturing Business

Plastic products 808,160 79,089 887,249 59,803

Liquid crystal display 306,003 － 306,003 12,391

Printed circuit boards 450,362 － 450,362 90,997

Intelligent chargers 586,720 － 586,720 39,286

Industrial property investment 12,826  13,862  26,688  14,351

 2,164,071  92,951  2,257,022  216,828

New Material Business

 Polyimide films manufacturing 20,843  －  20,843  (760)

Aerospace Service

Property investment in Shenzhen

  Aerospace Science &

  Technology Plaza － － － 248,679

Land development in Hainan

  Launching Site Complex Zone － － － (12,152)

Internet of Things －  －  －  (7,978)

 －  －  －  228,549

Reportable segment total 2,184,914  92,951  2,277,865  444,617

Elimination － (92,951) (92,951) －

Other Business 2,092  －  2,092  17,536

 2,187,006  －  2,187,006  462,153

Unallocated corporate income   51,171

Unallocated corporate expenses   (77,627)

   435,697

Gain on disposal of a subsidiary   100,592

Recovery of loans receivable   29,010

Reversal of impairment loss recognised in

  respect of loans receivable   1,618

Share of results of jointly controlled entities   (1,766)

Finance costs   (1,104)

Profit before taxation   564,047

 - 12 -

 2012  2011

 HK$'000  HK$’000

The Group's other income mainly comprises: